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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:

Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W

Input Voltage (V

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

—_ —

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P293657

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (P33306)
INNOVATION CENTER-P3

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
METALUX
24GR-LD5-85-A-UNV-192765-W2A1-U-3000K
GRLED 2x4 TUNABLE WHITE TROFFER

WITH A LENS

(336) 90 CRI LEDS TUNED TO 3000K CCT
ELECTRONIC DRIVER

N/A

6833.0 lumens

N/A

110.5 lumens/watt
1.21/1.2/1.26

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 4' x H: Q')
Direct

61.845
120
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P293657
CATALOG NUMBER: 24GR-LD5-85-A-UNV-L92765-W2A1-U-3000K

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P293657

CATALOG NUMBER: 24GR-LD5-85-A-UNV-L92765-W2A1-U-3000K

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

X =
S =

O NOULDE WN P O

=
o

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
110 105 101 98 107 103 99 096
101 93 87 82 98 91 86 81
93 83 75 69 90 81 74 69
86 74 66 60 83 73 65 60
79 67 59 53 77 66 58 52
73 61 53 46 72 60 52 46
68 56 47 42 67 55 47 41
64 51 43 37 62 50 43 37
60 47 39 34 58 46 39 34
56 44 36 31 55 43 36 31
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
4079 4079 4079
4099 4076 4086
4092 4058 4070
4076 4035 4053
4037 3996 3995
3959 3916 3913
3828 3789 3797
3636 3594 3600
3419 3360 3339
3134 3091 2969
2833 2756 2548
2543 2315 2196
2227 1864 1932
1942 1465 1778
1777 1279 1777
1778 1361 1959
1930 1603 2233
2118 1809 2396

20
50
50

111
99
88
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71
64
58
53
49
45
42

30

111
96
83
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57
51
46
42
38
35

10

111
93
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68
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52
46
41
37
34
31

20
30
50

106
95
85
76
68
62
57
52

48
44

41

@ C

30

106
93
81
71
63
56
50
46
41
38
35

10

106
90
77
67
58
51
45
41
37
33
31

20
10
50

102
91
82
73
66
60
55
51
47
43
40

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P293657
CATALOG NUMBER: 24GR-LD5-85-A-UNV-L92765-W2A1-U-3000K

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 287.1 4.2 o° 3032 3032 3032 3032 3032

10°-20° 819.3 12.0 5° 3035 3031 3018 3015 3025 288
20°-30° 12149 17.8 15° 2926 2908 2897 2898 2909 825
30°-40° 1370.5 20.1 25° 2666 2652 2638 2628 2636 1225
40°-50° 1241.3 18.2 35° 2214 2210 2188 2189 2192 1385
50°-60° 895.5 13.1 45° 1647 1636 1625 1584 1560 1269
60°-70° 534.7 7.8 55° 1084 1050 987 938 936 968
70°-80° 330.5 4.8 65° 610 537 460 522 558 614
80°-90° 139.2 2.0 75° 342 297 262 326 377 365
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 137 120 117 153 155 143
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 2321.3 34.0

0°-40° 3691.8 54.0

0°-60° 5828.6 85.3

0°-90° 6833.0 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 6833.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P293657
CATALOG NUMBER: 24GR-LD5-85-A-UNV-L92765-W2A1-U-3000K

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0°
2.5°
5o
7.5°
10°
12.5°
15°
17.5°
20°
22.5°
25°
27.5°
30°
32.5°
35°
37.5°
40°
42.5°
45°
47.5°
50°
52.5°
55°
57.5°
60°
62.5°
65°
67.5°
70°
72.5°
75°
77.5°
80°
82.5°
85°
87.5°
90°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
3031.7 3031.7 3031.7 30317 30317
3042.3 3033.8 3023.3 3029.6 3034.9
3034.9 3030.7 3018.0 3014.8 30254
3019.1 3008.5 2996.9 3002.2 2997.9
2994.8 2985.3  2970.5 2971.6 29789
2965.2 2953.6  2937.8 2942.0 29483
2926.2 2908.2  2896.6  2897.7  2909.3
2876.5 2862.8 2848.0 2851.2  2856.5
2819.5 2812.2  2791.0 27847  2790.0
2747.8 2734.0 27224 27193  2720.3
2666.5 2651.7 2638.0 26285 26359
2571.5 2558.8 25409  2537.7 25440
2463.8 24543 24385  2434.2  2443.7
2354.0 2338.2  2316.0 2316.0 2318.1
2213.6 22105 21883  2189.3 21915
2086.9 2072.2  2059.5 2046.8 2053.2
1946.6 1929.7 1912.8  1904.3 1901.2
1795.6 1782.9 1775.5 1744.9 1737.5
1646.8 1636.2 1624.6  1584.5 1560.2
1494.7 1492.6 1483.1 1412.4  1388.1
1353.3 1350.1 1316.4 12414 12171
1219.2 1198.1 1153.8  1079.9 1075.7
1084.1 1050.3 987.0 938.4 936.3
941.6 901.5 837.1 810.7 824.4
827.6 766.4 692.5 695.6 717.8
709.4 640.8 567.9 599.6 626.0
610.1 537.3 460.2 522.5 558.4
523.6 456.0 382.1 465.5 500.4
451.8 396.9 325.1 412.7 451.8
394.8 344.1 288.2 370.5 415.9
342.0 296.6 261.8 326.2 376.9
296.6 252.3 236.5 288.2 337.8
249.1 209.0 206.9 251.2 288.2
194.2 166.8 166.8 210.1 232.2
137.2 120.3 117.2 153.1 155.2
70.7 67.6 61.2 80.2 80.2
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

(END OF REPORT)
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